Faculty — To create override codes in Banner Web
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The Create Registration Override Codes link should be in the center of the Faculty Services
menu in the Secure Area of Banner Web.
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Select a term from the drop down list. The course list will populate with your assigned course
offerings — including offerings where you are a co-instructor. Select the course for which you
would like to create override codes.
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Enter the number of override codes you would like to create and click the Create Override

Codes button.
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Show 10 = entries
Override | Used By

code
BOGYMA
TMOZAZ
O5DWEA
oYXLCE
BOLGI6
D110PG
IGDRIK
QBYOFK
QCFIYH

US138K

Created By

Faculty,
Emma
Faculty,
Emma
Faculty,
Emma
Faculty,
Emma
Faculty,
Emma
Faculty,
Emma
Faculty,
Emma
Faculty,
Emma
Faculty,
Emma

Faculty,
Emma

Showing 1 to 10 of 10 entries

Created Date

26-AUG-13

26-AUG-13

26-AUG-13

26-AUG-13

26-AUG-13

20-AUG-13

26-AUG-13

26-AUG-13

26-AUG-13

26-AUG-13

Search:

Assigned
Indicator

LUpdate Assigned Status |

The override codes will display with an option to Email to student. Click the Email envelope to
open a Search window where you can enter the student’s Banner ID or use a name search

function to find the student’s Email address.
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Term; |201310-Fa 2013 &
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Last Narme Undergral:f
| search

FaLrvrae T auny
Emma
OYXLCE Faculty,
Emma
BQCGI6 Faculty,
Emma
D110PG Faculty,
Emma

Course: | 16362-URBN-0002-501 &

Override Code
Course

LutraTaa
26-AUG-13
26-AUG-13

26-AUG-13

Teen earned. Should you Fave any FETher QUastons on Cvarmos Codes, feal fras £o consul with ¥
a oW,

®® B¢

Enter the student’s first and last name, then click the Search button to execute the search.
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Email Code to Student

Student ID
First Name Marlene
Last Name Undergrad
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Registration Override Codes

Override Codes are unique snght-use codes that are intended to grant an individual student (ane code per student)
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course. Once & code 15 used, it wil be logoed in this agphcabon and cannot be used again.

Override ¢odes can be used to waive 3 registration restrichions except for time conflicts, duphicats courses (i.e.
student is afready registered for another section of the

baen samed. Should you have any Rethar quastions on
admnistrator o email Fegistrar SBrown,edu. The

Override Code
Course |15°
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Undergrad, Marlene

e course), or repeat of

FACULTY MAIN MENU | SITE MAR | HELP |

i which crodk has already
5, feal fraa ta consult with your deparnmant
4 particular Leser

Search:

Student Emall

Marlene_Undergrad@Brown,
Previous NH

Send Email ]

Select the radio button next in the student row that matches your search criteria. Click the
Send Email button to send the override code directly to the student.
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Www

Registratio

Term:

n Override Codes

Orerride Codes are unique single-use codes that are intended to grant an indridual student (one code per student)
PRMmISSIon to enroll N FOUr CoUrse. SUP@lYIng the coda to 3 student is Smiar to providing your signature and does
nat automatically regeter the student, The student must enter the code before beng permetted to register for the
course. Once a code is used, it will be logged in this application and cannot be used again.

Oretrride codes can be used to waive all registration restrictions except far time conflicts, duplicate courses (i.e.
student is airaady registerad for ancther saction of the Sama coursa), ar Fapeat of couree n which radk has already
[baen earned. Shoukd you have any further questions on Override Codes, feel fréa to consult with your department
administrator or email Registrar@Brown.edu. The abil
0 1d of the fourth week o

odes for a particular term will be
5, AN t day to a0d

e 1 SUMmer tem

201310-Fall 3013w Course: | 16363-UREN-0003-501 »

[ Show Codas Praie Message from webpage
@ 8 &

Show 10 » entries Search:

Override . Used By Created By Created Date  Assigned Email

Code Indicator

GOGYMA Faculty, 26-AUG-13 a ®
Emma

TMOZAZ Faculty, 26-AUG-13 ] @
Emma

FACULTY MAIN MENU | SITE MAR | HELP |

You will receive a confirmation that the override code was sent successfully to the student.
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[ Show Codes Prevowsly Created

Show 10 * entries

override,
Code
BOGYMA
TMOZAZ
95DWBA
aYXLCA
BQUGI6
D110PG
JGDRIK
QBYIFK
QCFIYH

US138K

Used
By

Created
By

Faculty,

Emma

Faculty,

Emma

Faculty,

Emima

Faculty,

Emma

Faculty,

Emma

Faculty,

Emma

Faculty,

Emma

Faculty,

Emma

Faculty,

Emima

Faculty,

Emma

Created
Date
26-AUG
13

26-AUG-
13

26-AUG-
13

26-AUG
13

26-AUG
13

26-AUG-
13
26-AUG-
13

20-AUG-
13

26-AUG
13

26-AUG
13

STEATCT
Assigned Email
Indicator

Marlene_Undergrad@Brown.edu

]

OO0 0BG@®

The email address of the student will display and the assigned indicator will be set once the
override code is sent to the student. You may also update the Assigned Indicator manually if
you give the code to a student verbally or via a separate email. This will prevent distributing
the same code to two different students. Simply click the Assigned Indicator check box and click
the Update Assigned Status button.
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ey
T
BOVATE Faculty, 23-AUG-
Emma 13 @
BOESTS Gubata, 23-AUG-
Sherry 13
T
oPTOYP Faculty, 23-AUG @
Emma 13
DKFWMI | Undergrad, | Faculty, 23-AUG-
Marlene Emma 13
FU24JE Gubata, 23-AUG-
Sherry 13
T
Y1F51E Gubata, 23-AUG-
Sherry 13
T
YFRYR] Gubata, 23-AUG
Sherry 13
T

Showing 1 to 10 of 10 entries

Updale Asmgned Stslus___|

=]
-

x)

Y
L]

BFLEAST: .58

When a student uses a registration code, the student’s name will appear in the Used By column

so you may track distribution and usage.
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Show 10 ™ entries
Override.  Used

Code By
BOGYMA
IMODZAZ
G5DWBA
AYKLCE
BQCGIG
D110PG
JGDRIK
QEYIFK
QCFIYH

US138K

Showing 1 to 10 of 10 entries

Created
By

Faculty,
Emma
Faculty,
Emma
Faculty,
Emma
Faculty,
Emma
Faculty,
Emma
Faculty,
Emma
Faculky,
Emma
Faculty,
Emima
Faculty,
Emma
Faculty,
Emma

Created
Date
26-AUG
13

26-AUG-
13

26-AUG-
13

26-AUG
13

26-AUG
13

26-AUIG-
13
26-AUG-
13

20-AUG-
13

26-ALG
13
26-AUG
13

Assigned
Indicator
]
O
]
(]
(]
o

) [Ervast .e5v by Sﬁi
= 10

Marlene_UndergradiBrown.edu

200000 RO

You may use the icons to email a .csv file to yourself for distribution. Click the various icons to
activate your choices for download and distribution.
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Csv file will be delivered to your Brown Email account.
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Show 10 ™ entries
Override.  Used

Code By
BOGYMA
IMODZAZ
G5DWBA
AYKLCE
BQCGIG
D110PG
JGDRIK
QEYIFK
QCFIYH

US138K

Showing 1 to 10 of 10 entries

Created
By

Faculty,
Emma
Faculty,
Emma
Faculty,
Emma
Faculty,
Emma
Faculty,
Emma
Faculty,
Emma
Faculky,
Emma
Faculty,
Emima
Faculty,
Emma
Faculty,
Emma

Created
Date
26-AUG
13

26-AUG-
13

26-AUG-
13

26-AUG
13

26-AUG
13

26-AUIG-
13
26-AUG-
13

20-AUG-
13

26-ALG
13
26-AUG
13

Assigned
Indicator
]
O
]
(]
(]
o

Search:
Email

Marlene_UndergradiBrown.edu

200000 RO

You may use the binoculars to view a print-ready sheet of override codes that can be handed
out to students during class.
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Print-ready override codes can be printed, distributed, then used as a recording device for
distribution of the override codes.
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[ Show Codes Previcusly Created

Show 10 | entrles Search:
Override. Used  Created Created Assigned Email
Code By By Date
BOGYMA Faculty, 26-ALG Line =r|||]
Emma 13

FMOZA2 Faculty, 26-AUG 1]
Emma 13

G50WEA Faculty, 26-AUG- O @
Emma 13

9YXLCE Faculty,  26-AUG- O @
Emma 13

BQCGIG Faculty, 26-ALG (m] @
Emma 13

D110PG Faculty, 26-AUG iz @
Emma 13

JGDRIK Faculty,  26-AUG- [ @
Emma 13

QBYIFK Faculty,  26-AUG- [0
Emma 13

QCFIYH Faculty,  26-AUG- [ ®
Emma 13

LIS3 3K Eaculr 264110 =] P

Select this icon to download your own

August 28, 2013
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You may have to adjust some of the column widths for your browser and display.
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3| 010 16362 URBN 2501
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View
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H
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Assigned Marlene_Undengrad@Brown.edu  Faculty, Emma

Faculty, Emma
Faculty, Emma
Faculty, Emma
Faculty, Emma
L Emma
L Emma
. Emma
ity, Emma
Faculty, Emma
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Show Codes Pracusty Crestad

Show 10 antrias l

Owverride Created.
Code By
BOVATE Faculty,
Emma
QPTOYP Faculty,
Emma
0QFCSL Faculty,
Emma
20N210 Faculty,
Emma
DKFWMI  Undergrad, (" Faculty,
Marlene Emma
B6515¥1 Gubata,
Sherry
T
BIESTS Gubata,
Sherry
T
FU24)E Gubata,
Sherry
T

Y1FS1E Gubata,
s

Created
Date

23-AUG-

13
23-AUG
13
23-AUG
13

23-ALG-

13

23-AUG-

13

23-AUG
13

23-AUG-

13

23-AUG
13

23-AUG

rastn Chnamda Codan

Josiah_Carberry@Brown.edu

You can use the column header filters to display the override codes in a way that suits your
purpose. Sorting by assigned Indicator will group all those that have not been assigned in one
place. Filtering by ‘Used By’ will force those codes that have been assigned to the bottom of
the list. Please note that override codes may be created by another instructor assigned to the
course. To avoid confusion and possible duplication, you should assign only the codes that are

listed with your name in the Created By column.
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